
 

CORRIGENDUM 

1. Renovation & refurbishment works of Regional Office, Sheikhupura. 
2. Renovation & refurbishment works at newly acquired premises NBP, Choa Khalsa 

branch, Rawalpindi Region. 
3. Renovation works of NBP, IBB Kohsar Block branch, Islamabad. 
4. Renovation / Emergency shifting work of NBP, Main branch, Mardan. 
5. Renovation works for the office of Head-GOP & specialized Agency and construction of 

new attached washroom at Corporate Office of NBP, G-5/I Building, Islamabad. 
6. Extension of strong room / vault at NBP, Main branch, Samundari. 
 

With reference to Tender NBP ID No-NT-03/18/2020-2 dated 18.03.2020  &  NT-03/20/2020-1 

dated 20.03.2020 and PPRA Ref. No. TS 418441E dated 18.03.2020  &  TS418736E dated 

20.03.202 the tenders of above said works are postponed  due to present critical situation of 

country (Corona Virus COVID-19) pandemic. The new date will be announced accordingly as per 

PPRA rules. 

 

 

All the other terms  remain same. 

 

Engr. Suhail Anwar 

Chief Engineer(North)     

Engg Division(North) 

NBP RHQ Building, 26-Maclagon Road 

Lahore 

 Ph: 042-99211216 

            

 

 

  

 


